#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch		12/01/2011	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	David Manufacturing Co.	
Street Address:	1004 East Illinois Street	
City:	Assumption	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62510	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1048001	STIRALL UNIDRIV
Registration Number:	1076812	HI-CAP
Registration Number:	2234021	STIR-ATOR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (404)962-6975 **Phone**: 404-885-2603

Email: rob.elliott@troutmansanders.com, patents@troutmansanders.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert R. Elliott, Jr.

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DAVID MFG. TM 2ND LIEN

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0271 104800

CH \$90.00

900208653

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert R. Elliott, Jr.			
Signature:	/Robert R. Elliott, Jr. 66814/			
Date:	12/05/2011			
Total Attachments: 3 source=second lien trademark release (david manufacturing)#page1.tif source=second lien trademark release (david manufacturing)#page2.tif source=second lien trademark release (david manufacturing)#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0272

## RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of December 1, 2011, is made by UBS AG, Stamford Branch ("Lender"), in favor of David Manufacturing Co. ("Company") as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated <u>August 1, 2007</u> ("Security Agreement"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 13, 2007</u> at Reel/Frame No. <u>3600/0223</u>, Company granted Lender a security interest in and to all of Company's right, title and interest in certain trademarks and applications and registrations therefor, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Company has requested that Lender release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Company's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks set forth in Schedule A and any other collateral described in the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

OC\1227413.1 038266-0075

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0273 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

**UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH** 

By:

Name: Mary E. Evans

Title: Associate Director

By:

Name: Irja R. Otsa

Title: Associate Director

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

**Reel/Frame: 3600/0223** 

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
STIRALL UNIDRIV	73/036573	1048001
HI-CAP	73/052669	1076812
STIR-ATOR	75/425388	2234021

OC\1227413.1 3 038266-0075

**RECORDED: 12/05/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0275